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sans autorisation écrite préalable. / These architectural documents are

the exclusive property of NEUF architect(e)s and cannot be used,
copied or reproduced without written pre-authorisation

2 Les dimensions apparaissant aux documents devront étre vérifiées

. par l'entrepreneur avant le début des travaux. / All dimensions which
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divergences entre ces documents et ceux des autres professionnels. /
The architect must be notified of all errors, omissions and
discrepancies between these documents and those of the others
professionnals.

4 Les dimensions sur ces documents doivent étre lues et non
mesurées. / The dimensions on these documents must be read and
not measured.
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GENERAL NOTES
#NOTE DESCRIPTION
1 PROPERTY LINE
2 LEVELS 2 TO 4 FOOTPRINT
3 TOWER FOOTPRINT
5 GROUND FLOOR FOOTPRINT
6 PARKING P2 FOOTPRINT
7 PUBLIC TERRACE
8 28TH FLOOR FOOTPRINT
9 30TH FLOOR (ROOF PROFILE)
10 GROUND FLOOR DROP OFF ON P1 ROOF, HEATED
SLAB
11 EXISTING PARALLEL PARKING ROW
13 EXISTING BALLROOM
1 MULTI LEVEL EXISTING PARKING GARAGE
15 EXISTING PARKING GARAGE NEW ENTRANCE
16 NEW BALLROOM STAIRS EXIT
17 FIRE ROUTE (ONE WAY AT DROP OFF)
18 MONMOUTH EXISTING BUILDING
19 EXISTING WALL HYDRANT
20 CANOPY PROFILE
21 MAJOR OVERLAND FLOW ROUTE UNDER BOARDWALK
2 ELECTRICAL CLOSET, SEE ELECTRICAL ENG.
23 AEDICULE, STAIRS #3 AN EXHAUST AIR FROM P2
% BALLROOM EXTENSION FOOTPRINT
% TRENCH DRAIN
27 COOLING TOWER ON ROOF OF THE 29TH FLOOR, SEE
MECHANICAL ENG.
28 SCREEN WALL
29 BIRD-FRIENDLY LOW REFLECTANCE GLASS
30 PRIVATE TERRACE
31 GARBAGE CHUTE
2 ROOF ACCESS
35 GENERATOR ON THE ROOF, SEE ELECTRICAL ENG.
3% EXISTING TRANSFORMER (MONMOUTH BUILDING)
37 RESIDENCE TRANSFORMER, SEE ELECTRICAL ENG.
38 GARBAGE COMPACTOR
39 EXISTING HOTEL
40 EXTERIOR SHOWER
2 SNOW STORAGE
23 PARKING P1 FOOTPRINT
4 PROPOSED PAD FOR NEW PUMPHOUSE ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY
ZONING BY LAW
ZONING PROVISON
(APARTMENT P&?&gfﬁz %5)': PROVIDED
DWELLING, HIGH RISE)
15(m?)/ 18 (m?) /
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 161( (ﬂ)z) 193(' (ﬂ’z)
MINIMUM
LANDSCAPE AREA 30% 49%
MINIMUM FRONT YARD 3(m)/ 169 (m) /
SETBACK 9.8 (ft) 554 (ft)
MINIMUM CORNER 3(m)/ NIA
YARD SETBACK 9.8 (ft)
MINIMUM REAR YARD 0 (m)/ (1) 5(m)/
SETBACK 16 (ft)
MINIMUM INTERIOR 0 (m)/ (1) 0 (m) /(ft)
SIDE YARD SETBACK
SECTION 110 1.5 m LANDSCAPED
LANDSCAPING BUFFER NOT 4.4 (m)/
PROVISIONS FOR | ABUTTING A STREET 144 (f)
PARKING LOTA
MAXIMUM BUILDING 115 (m) / 114 (m) |
HEIGHT 377 (ft) 364.5 (ft)
MINIMUM LOT AREA 540 (m2) / 7075 (m2) |
5812 (ft2) 76 154 (ft2)
MINIMUM RESIDENTIAL | 307 MIN PARKING
PARKING STALLS
MINIMUM VISITOR 52 MIN PARKING
PARKING STALLS 307
PARKING
MINIMUM RESTAURANT| 36 MIN PARKING STALLS
PARKING STALLS
307 MIN PARKING
TOTAL PARKING AN
MINIMUM BICYCLE | 130 MIN BICYCLE 130 BICYCLE
PARKING PARKING PARKING
TOTAL PRIVATE 1536 (m?) / 3015 (m3) /
AMENITY SPACE 16 533 (ft2) 32 453 (ft2)
TOTAL COMMUNAL 768 (m2) | 768 (m2) |
AMENITY AREA 8 266 (ft2) 8 266 (ft2)

CIVIL - PLAN DATED 2021-10-04

LANDSCAPING - PLAN DATED 2021-10-04

ALL BICYCLE PARKING WILL BE ON P1

SURFACE LEGEND
PEDESTRIAN PATH ON GRADE
g v . LANDSCAPE ON GRADE

+ + 4+ 4+ o+ o+ o+
o+ o+ o+ o+ o+t
+ o+ +

+ + + +
R

| LANDSCAPING ON SLAB

ASPHALT

ASPHALT OVER PARKING
LEVEL

PAVERS OVER PARKING
LEVEL

PAVERS ON GRADE

GRAVEL ON GRADE

ROOF

TERRACE

EXISTING BUILDING

OUT OF INTERVENTION AREA

POND

EXIT ARROW (EGRESS)

NOTES GENERALES General Notes

1 Ces documents d'architecture sont la propriété exclusive de
NEUF architect(e)s et ne pourront étre utilisés, reproduits ou copiés
sans autorisation écrite préalable. / These architectural documents are
the exclusive property of NEUF architect(e)s and cannot be used,
copied or reproduced without written pre-authorisation

2 Les dimensions apparaissant aux documents devront étre vérifiées

. par l'entrepreneur avant le début des travaux. / All dimensions which
appear on the documents must be verify by the contractor before to
start the work.

3 Veuillez aviser I'architecte de toute dimension erreur et/ou
divergences entre ces documents et ceux des autres professionnels. /
The architect must be notified of all errors, omissions and
discrepancies between these documents and those of the others
professionnals.

4 Les dimensions sur ces documents doivent étre lues et non
mesurées. / The dimensions on these documents must be read and
not measured.

MECHANICAL Mécanique
ELECTRICAL Electrique

GOODKEY, WEEDMARK &
ASSOCIATES LIMITED

1688 Woodward Dr, Ottawa, ON K2C 3R8
T 613727 5111 gwal.com

STRUCTURAL Structure

CUNLIFFE & ASSOCIATES

200-1550 Carling Ave, Ottawa, ON K1Z 8S8
www.cunliffe.ca

URBANISTE ET CIVIL Urban planner and Civil
ARCHITECTE DE PAYSAGE Landscape Architect

NOVATECH

240 Michael Cowpland Drive, Suite 200, Ottawa, ON, K2M 1P6
T 613 254 9643 novatech-eng.com

ARCHITECTE Architect
DESIGN INTERIEUR Interior Design

NEUF architect(e)s sencr.

630, boul. René-Lévesque O. 32e étages, Montréal QC H3B 1S6
T 514 847 1117 NEUFarchitectes.com
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PARKING P2

1:200

GENERAL NOTES
#NOTE DESCRIPTION

1 PROPERTY LINE

2 LEVELS 2 TO 4 FOOTPRINT

3 TOWER FOOTPRINT

5 GROUND FLOOR FOOTPRINT

6 PARKING P2 FOOTPRINT

7 PUBLIC TERRACE

8 28TH FLOOR FOOTPRINT

9 30TH FLOOR (ROOF PROFILE)

10 GROUND FLOOR DROP OFF ON P1 ROOF, HEATED
SLAB

11 EXISTING PARALLEL PARKING ROW

13 EXISTING BALLROOM

14 MULTI LEVEL EXISTING PARKING GARAGE

15 EXISTING PARKING GARAGE NEW ENTRANCE

16 NEW BALLROOM STAIRS EXIT

17 FIRE ROUTE (ONE WAY AT DROP OFF)

18 MONMOUTH EXISTING BUILDING

19 EXISTING WALL HYDRANT

20 CANOPY PROFILE

21 MAJOR OVERLAND FLOW ROUTE UNDER BOARDWALK

22 ELECTRICAL CLOSET, SEE ELECTRICAL ENG.

23 AEDICULE, STAIRS #3 AN EXHAUST AIR FROM P2

24 BALLROOM EXTENSION FOOTPRINT

25 TRENCH DRAIN

27 COOLING TOWER ON ROOF OF THE 29TH FLOOR, SEE
MECHANICAL ENG.

28 SCREEN WALL

29 BIRD-FRIENDLY LOW REFLECTANCE GLASS

30 PRIVATE TERRACE

31 GARBAGE CHUTE

32 ROOF ACCESS

35 GENERATOR ON THE ROOF, SEE ELECTRICAL ENG.

36 EXISTING TRANSFORMER (MONMOUTH BUILDING)

37 RESIDENCE TRANSFORMER, SEE ELECTRICAL ENG.

38 GARBAGE COMPACTOR

39 EXISTING HOTEL

40 EXTERIOR SHOWER

42 SNOW STORAGE

43 PARKING P1 FOOTPRINT

44 PROPOSED PAD FOR NEW PUMPHOUSE ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY

BICYCLE RACK COUNTING.

P1 PARKING LEVEL

STACKED

[130

TOTAL: 130

130

PARKING SPACE.

P2 PARKING LEVEL

BARRIER FREE: TYPE A 2400mmx5200mm

BARRIER FREE: TYPE B 3500mmx5200mm

STANDARD: 2600x5200

STANDARD SMALL.: 2400x4600

STANDARD SMALL.: 2600x4600 WIDE

75

P1 PARKING LEVEL

BARRIER FREE: TYPE A 2400mmx5200mm

BARRIER FREE: TYPE B 3500mmx5200mm

STANDARD: 2600x5200

26

STANDARD SMALL.: 2400x4600

35
TOTAL: 110

LOCKERS

P2 PARKING LEVEL

LOCKERS

[138

P1 PARKING LEVEL

LOCKERS

G1 PARKING

LOCKERS

[52

TOTAL: 244

244

PLAN SYMBOL LEGEND

&

+ SEE PAGE A504 FOR DETAILS

GENERAL NOTES
+ SEE LEGEND FOR DESCRIPTION

+ SEE PAGE A902 & A903 FOR DETAILS

WALL TYPE
+ SEE PAGE A800 & A801 FOR DETAILS

ROOF TYPE
» SEE PAGE A800 & A801 FOR DETAILS

DOOR NUMBER
+ SEE PAGE A900 & A901 FOR DETAILS

ROOM
 |SEE PLANS FOR DETAILS

EXTERIOR MATERIAL TYPE
» SEE PAGE A400 - A403 FOR LEGEND

HEIGHT OF 2300 m MIN FOR
UNIVERSAL ACCESS

@)

RAILING OR GUARDRAIL TYPE

WINDOW OR CURTAIN WALL TYPE

ROOF ASSEMBLIES

REFER TO ASSEMBLIES SCHEDULE
A800 FOR ROOF TYPES

NOTES GENERALES General Notes

1 Ces documents d'architecture sont la propriété exclusive de
NEUF architect(e)s et ne pourront étre utilisés, reproduits ou copiés
sans autorisation écrite préalable. / These architectural documents are
the exclusive property of NEUF architect(e)s and cannot be used,
copied or reproduced without written pre-authorisation

2 Les dimensions apparaissant aux documents devront étre vérifiées

. par l'entrepreneur avant le début des travaux. / All dimensions which
appear on the documents must be verify by the contractor before to
start the work.

3 Veuillez aviser I'architecte de toute dimension erreur et/ou

. divergences entre ces documents et ceux des autres professionnels. /
The architect must be notified of all errors, omissions and
discrepancies between these documents and those of the others
professionnals.

4 Les dimensions sur ces documents doivent étre lues et non
mesurées. / The dimensions on these documents must be read and
not measured.

MECHANICAL Mécanique
ELECTRICAL Electrique

GOODKEY, WEEDMARK &
ASSOCIATES LIMITED

1688 Woodward Dr, Ottawa, ON K2C 3R8
T 613727 5111 gwal.com

STRUCTURAL Structure

CUNLIFFE & ASSOCIATES
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" P1 PARKING LEVEL Y 74300

GENERAL NOTES
#NOTE DESCRIPTION
1 PROPERTY LINE
2 LEVELS 270 4 FOOTPRINT
3 TOWER FOOTPRINT
5 GROUND FLOOR FOOTPRINT
6 PARKING P2 FOOTPRINT
7 PUBLIC TERRACE
8 28TH FLOOR FOOTPRINT
9 30TH FLOOR (ROOF PROFILE)
10 GROUND FLOOR DROP OFF ON P1 ROOF, HEATED
SLAB
11 EXISTING PARALLEL PARKING ROW
13 EXISTING BALLROOM
1 MULTI LEVEL EXISTING PARKING GARAGE
15 EXISTING PARKING GARAGE NEW ENTRANCE
16 NEW BALLROOM STAIRS EXIT
17 FIRE ROUTE (ONE WAY AT DROP OFF)
18 MONMOUTH EXISTING BUILDING
19 EXISTING WALL HYDRANT
20 CANOPY PROFILE
2 MAJOR OVERLAND FLOW ROUTE UNDER BOARDWALK
2 ELECTRICAL CLOSET, SEE ELECTRICAL ENG.
23 AEDICULE, STAIRS #3 AN EXHAUST AIR FROM P2
2% BALLROOM EXTENSION FOOTPRINT
25 TRENCH DRAIN
27 COOLING TOWER ON ROOF OF THE 29TH FLOOR, SEE
MECHANICAL ENG.
28 SCREEN WALL
29 BIRD-FRIENDLY LOW REFLECTANCE GLASS
30 PRIVATE TERRACE
31 GARBAGE CHUTE
32 ROOF ACCESS
35 GENERATOR ON THE ROOF, SEE ELECTRICAL ENG.
36 EXISTING TRANSFORMER (MONMOUTH BUILDING)
37 RESIDENCE TRANSFORMER, SEE ELECTRICAL ENG.
38 GARBAGE COMPACTOR
39 EXISTING HOTEL
40 EXTERIOR SHOWER
42 SNOW STORAGE
43 PARKING P1 FOOTPRINT
4 PROPOSED PAD FOR NEW PUMPHOUSE ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY
EXTERIOR FINISHES LEGEND
NOTE: | DESCRIPTION:
M1 CONCRETE PRECAST COLUMN : POLISHED
CONCRETE FINISH
M2 PRECAST - COLOUR : GREEN/GREY AS PER
EXISTING BUILDING
M3 HORIZONTAL METAL CLADDING : LIGHT GREY
M4 METAL CLADDING: DARK GREY
M5 EIFS CONCRETE FOUNDATION FINISH - ADEX FINISH
COAT - COLOUR : GREEN/GREY
Ct SPANDREL PANEL: LIGHT GREY
c2 CLEAR GLASS
c3 BIRD SAFE CLEAR GLASS
c4 BIRD SAFE SPANDREL PANEL
c5 TRANSLUCENT GLASS FOR PRIVACY SCREEN

NOTES GENERALES General Notes

1 Ces documents d'architecture sont la propriété exclusive de

. NEUF architect(e)s et ne pourront étre utilisés, reproduits ou copiés
sans autorisation écrite préalable. / These architectural documents are
the exclusive property of NEUF architect(e)s and cannot be used,
copied or reproduced without written pre-authorisation

2 Les dimensions apparaissant aux documents devront étre vérifiées

. par l'entrepreneur avant le début des travaux. / All dimensions which
appear on the documents must be verify by the contractor before to
start the work.

3 Veuillez aviser I'architecte de toute dimension erreur et/ou

. divergences entre ces documents et ceux des autres professionnels. /
The architect must be notified of all errors, omissions and
discrepancies between these documents and those of the others
professionnals.

4 Les dimensions sur ces documents doivent étre lues et non

. mesurées. / The dimensions on these documents must be read and
not measured.
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NOTES GENERALES General Notes

1 Ces documents d'architecture sont la propriété exclusive de

. NEUF architect(e)s et ne pourront étre utilisés, reproduits ou copiés
sans autorisation écrite préalable. / These architectural documents are
the exclusive property of NEUF architect(e)s and cannot be used,
copied or reproduced without written pre-authorisation

2 Les dimensions apparaissant aux documents devront étre vérifiées

. par l'entrepreneur avant le début des travaux. / All dimensions which
appear on the documents must be verify by the contractor before to
start the work.

3 Veuillez aviser I'architecte de toute dimension erreur et/ou

. divergences entre ces documents et ceux des autres professionnels. /
The architect must be notified of all errors, omissions and
discrepancies between these documents and those of the others
professionnals.

4 Les dimensions sur ces documents doivent étre lues et non

. mesurées. / The dimensions on these documents must be read and
not measured.
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